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capturing himself in person but the capturing may be done 
through other persons acting for him. 

Mr. Robert H. Hill, 
State Game Warden, 

Helena, Montana. 
My dear Mr. Hill: 

May 14, 1931. 

You request an opinion on the question of whether a person who 
has been granted a permit to capture wild game birds and game animals 
for the purpose of stocking a game farm must do the capturing himself, 
in person, or whether he may do it through an employee or agent. 

Such permits are issued under authority of section 3777, R.C.M. 1921, 
and they may issue to any person, company, or association intending 
to engage in the business of propagating, owning or controlling wild 
game birds or game animals of the state of Montana upon premises 
owned, leased or controlled by such person, company or association. If 
the permit was granted to a company or association it is apparent that 
the capturing would have to be done by someone acting for the company 
or association as these are but legal entities and can do nothing what­
ever except through the agency of human beings. In such a case the 
permit would be granted to the company or association and yet the 
actual capturing would have to be done through persons acting for it. 
In my opinion, so long as these persons can show that they were acting 
for the permittee neither the permittee nor the person so acting would 
be violating the law. 

In my opinion the same reasoning applies in the case where a per­
mit is issued to an individual who intends to operate such a farm. He, 
himself, may not be qualified to do the actual capturing of the birds or 
animals, either through the lack of experience or physical deficiencies. 
If such a person had to do the actual capturing himself it is apparent 
that the effect of the law would be to permit only those who are capable 
of making the capture to engage in the business of propagating, owning 
or controlling wild game birds and game animals. Of course, no such 
intention was entertained by the legislature as there is no reasonable 
necessity for the person who intends to engage in such business being 
either an expert at capturing or being physically able to make the cap­
ture of the birds and animals in their wild state. 

It is therefore my opinion that a permittee may do the actual cap­
turing by and through some other person acting for him. 

Very truly yours, 

L. A. FOOT, 
Attorney General. 

Graduates-State Normal College-Teaching-Life Cer-
tificates. .. 

Graduates of State Normal College at Dillon who receive 
elementary certificates are required to teach thereafter for 
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36 months and finish training required by section 1092, as 
amended, before being eligible for elementary life certificate. 

Miss Elizabeth Ireland, May 20, 1931. 
State Superintendent of Public Instruction, 

Helena, Montana. 

My dear Miss Ireland: 
You have requested an opinion as to how long the graduates of the 

State Normal College at Dillon must teach on the diploma that they 
receive from that institution this June before they are eligible to receive 
a life certificate. 

Subdivision (b) (1) of paragraph 5 of section 1092, as amended by 
chapter 131, laws 1923, and further amended by chapter 147, laws 1931, 
provides that: 

"A diploma of the Montana State Normal College at Dillon, 
or the Eastern Montana Normal School at Billings, or any other 
normal school that may hereafter be established under the con­
trol of the State Board of Education, shall constitute an elemen­
tary state certificate, valid for six (6) years from date in grades 
one (1) to nine (9) inclusive." 
The same section provides for elementary life certificates as follows: 

"Such candidates for elementary life certificates must be 
holders of elementary state certificates in full force and effect, 
and must present satisfactory evidence of at least thirty-six 
(36) months of successful teaching experience in Montana dur­
ing the life of a Montana elementary state certificate and satis­
factory evidence of having secured eight quarter credits of ap­
proved academic and professional training obtained subsequent 
to the·issuance of the elementary state certificate. This advanced 
professional and academic training must be taken in a fully 
accredited higher institution that meets the approval of the 
State Board of Educational Examiners." 

From these two sections it appears that it was the intention of the 
legislature to issue elementary state certificates upon graduation from 
the Normal College and that the recipient of such certificate should 
thereafter teach for thirty-six months and in addition finish the training 
required by subsection 6 before securing an elementary life certificate. 

Very truly yours, 

L. A. FOOT, 
Attorney General. 

Insurance-DiscriminatiQn-Rebating. 

Section 6121, R. C. M. 1921 prohibits discrimination by 
insurance companies between individuals but does not apply as 
to communities. 

cu1046
Text Box




